

S.C No. 60 of 2025 (P)
Mal PS Case no. 569/2025 dated 19.12.2025
u/s 06 POCSO Act
CNR NO. WBJP090002002025

Order Dated: 21.01.2026

Date is fixed for hearing.

Accused Rohit Oraon is virtually produced from JC.

Ld. Advocate and Id. PP in charge is present.

Learned P.P.-in-charge submitted that CD has not been produced.

Heard both sides.

Fix 27.01.2026 for production and hearing of bail application.

CD be called for.

Complainant be informed.

Dict & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri