

S.C No. 60 of 2025 (P)
Mal PS Case no. 569/2025 dated 19.12.2025
u/s 06 POCSO Act
CNR NO. WBJP090002002025

Order Dated: 11.05.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and copy .

Accused Rohit Oraon is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused filed extension petition of interim bail.

Petition is considered and extended till next date.

A bail bond is received from Ld. CJM, Jalpaiguri.

Let the bond be kept with the record.

Ld. PP in charge is absent due to result of W.B. Assembly election declared on 04.05.2026

Fix 08.06.2026 for appearance and copy.

Dict & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri